pleased to offer you an appointment in the services of the company on the following terms & 

conditions:  

1. You will be designated as “Assistant Manager”- Quality Assurance in “Unit I”. 

2. Your appointment will be commencing from the Date of Joining the duties i.e. 03.03.2021. 

3. Your annual gross salary shall be Rs. 4,80,000 (Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only) 

per annum. However, the management reserves the right to bifurcate the salary merging or 

bifurcating with any other allowance/allowances from time to time without giving any 

notice. 

4. You shall be functionally reporting to the Unit Head or the person nominated by him.